Floating 3 months 4 to 12 1 to 5 Over 5 Non-interest
interest rate or less months years years bearing Total

2023 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 3,741 - - - - - 3,741
Receivables - - - - - 318 318
Financial assets at fair value through
profit or loss

Futures - 222 - - - - 222
Fixed interest bonds - 7,621 8,988 56,870 - - 73,479
Mortgage backed securities 73,151 - - - - - 73,151
Assets backed securities 12,551 - - - - - 12,551
Floating rate notes 308,778 - - - - - 308,778
Discount securities - 12,999 9,058 - - - 22,057

Total assets 398,221 20,842 18,046 56,870 - 318 494,297

Liabilities
Distributions payable - - - - - 2,139 2,139
Payables - - - - - 82 82
Total liabilities - - - - - 2,221 2,221

Net assets attributable to unitholders 398,221 20,842 18,046 56,870 - (1,903) 492,076

Should interest rates have increased/(decreased) by the basis points indicated below, with all other variables held constant, the
net assets attributable to unitholders (and profit/(loss) before finance costs attributable to unitholders) would have changed by
the following amounts, approximately and respectively:

   Impact on net assets
attributable to unitholders

2024 2023
$'000 $'000

Interest rates: +0.76%  (2023: +0.70%) (10,542) (9,011)
Interest rates: -0.76%  (2023: -0.70%) 10,542 9,011

- 20 -

Altius Sustainable Short Term Income Fund
Notes to the financial statements

30 June 2024
(continued)

10  Financial risk management (continued)

(c) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will cause a financial loss for the other party by failing to
discharge an obligation.

Credit risk primarily arises from cash and cash equivalents and deposits with banks and other financial institutions.

With respect to credit risk arising from the financial assets of the Scheme, other than derivatives, the Scheme's exposure to
credit risk arises from default of the counterparty, with the current exposure equal to the fair value of these investments as